GLASSBORO SCHOOL DISTRICT
Monthly Board Items

Date Submitted: 5/12/24 Proposed Effective Date: July 2025

Short description (title): CareSolace agreement

Submitted by: Building:
Catherine Torbik

District and community
Proposed ESY: Funded through: Grade(s) impacted if any:
cost/amount: Title funds
$7500
Board Action Requested:

Consideration to continue contract with CareSolace to provide mental health connections for the students,
staff and Glassboro community.

Details and ramifications:

To Date:

Provided connections for 17 families to various mental health providers. Saved Counselors and
Administration 2,682 communications that constitutes approximately 63 hours. The district has sought
support in 45 cases, families outside of the school have sought support in 5 cases and 22 community
members have conducted their own searches using this resource.

Positives:

Concerns:

Other Comments:

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:

Board Date: Approved: Y or N Index #:




AMENDMENT TO RENEW SERVICE AGREEMENT

This amendment to renew the Service Agreement (the “Amendment”) is effective as of the date of the last signature
between Glassboro Public Schools a New Jersey public school district (hereinafter “School District™), and Care

Solace, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter “Care Solace”). School District and Care Solace may be referred to
individually as “Party,” or collectively as “Parties.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, School District and Care Solace have entered into a Service Agreement dated December 2, 2023, with a
current term from July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025 (the “Service Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Parties agree that they wish to renew the Service Agreement for a term beginning on July 1, 2025 and
continuing through June 30, 2026 (the “Renewal Term”); and

WHEREAS,; the Parties agree that it is their mutual intention by execution of this Amendment that the Service
Agreement and any addenda or amendments thereto shall be renewed in full for the Renewal Term, subject to the
revisions expressly set forth herein, and that the Service Agreement and any addenda or amendments, as modified by
this Amendment, shall be binding upon the Parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the matters described above and of the mutual benefits and obligations set
forth in the Service Agreement and any addenda or amendments thereto, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

A. Additional Service Agreement Terms

The Parties hereby agree that the below referenced additional terms shall be incorporated into the Service Agreement

and shall be binding upon the Parties:

11.3 The Renewal Term of this Agreement will begin on July 1, 2025, and continue through June 30, 2026. This
Agreement will then renew automatically for one-year terms (hereinafter, “Renewal Term”) on July 1 of each year
(hereinafter the “Renewal Date”) unless either Party provides the other Party with at least sixty (60) days prior written
notice, as set forth herein, to terminate this Agreement effective at the end of the existing Renewal Term. The
maximum term of this Agreement is five (5) years.

For each Renewal Term, School District will pay $7,500 to Care Solace on or around the Renewal Date for that
Renewal Term.

B. Incorporation of Service Agreement Terms and Conditions
Other than the Addition set forth in Section A above, the Service Agreement and any addenda or amendments thereto

are incorporated here by this reference as though fully set forth herein and the Parties agree that all of the Terms and
Conditions of the Service Agreement are in effect during the Renewal Term.

Document Ref: XDFJV-DBGP5-4MBM7-OEJCP



SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE — REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK

Document Ref: XDFJV-DBGP5-4MBM7-OEJCP



IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the date of the last signature
below.

Care Solace, Inc. (“Care Solace”)

Printed Full Name: Anita Ward
Title: Chief Growth Officer

Auita Ward

Signature:

Glassboro Public Schools ("'School District')

Printed Full Name: Catherine Torbik

Title: Director of Special Services

Catherine Tovbk

Date: 05-13-2025

Signature:

Document Ref: XDFJV-DBGP5-4MBM7-OEJCP



REF. NUMBER
XDFJV-DBGP5-4MBM7-OEJCP

CERTIFICATE of SIGNATURE

DOCUMENT COMPLETED BY ALL PARTIES ON
13 MAY 2025 19:11:59 UTC

SIGNER TIMESTAMP SIGNATURE
CATHERINE TORBIK 5o |
29 APR 2025 12:48:58 UTC . .
Catherine Torbik
CTORBIKEGPSD.US 13 MAY 2025 13:04:35 UTC
SIGNED IP ADDRESS
13 MAY 2025 13:05:21 UTC 199 .241.173.18
LOCATION
GLASSBORO, UNITED STATES
RECIPIENT VERIFICATION
EMAIL VERIFIED
13 MAY 2025 13:04:35 UTC
SENT
ANITA WARD 29 APR 2025 12:48:58 UTC p
EMAIL VIEWED A-“W wa’d
ANITA.WARD@CARESOLACE .ORG 13 MAY 2025 19:11:48 UTC
SIGNED
13 MAY 2025 19:11:59 UTC I;;D;iissn 13
LOCATION
CHULA VISTA, UNITED STATES
RECIPIENT VERIFICATION
EMAIL VERIFIED
13 MAY 2025 19:11:48 UTC
Signed with PandaDoc PAGE 1 OF 1

— e

W — —— e

S —

—p o~ "]




